तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY



(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

संकाय अध्यक्ष, छात्र कल्याण का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE DEAN, STUDENT'S WELFARE

नपामः: तेजपुर :: असम / Napaam ::Tezpur -784028::Assam

NOTIFICATION

17-08-2021

In connection with the celebration of the 75th year of India's Independence "Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav" Fit India Mission has been conceptualized this year as FIT INDIA FREEDOM RUN 2.0. Tezpur University has also organized the Freedom Run on 29-08-2021 (Sunday) at 7:10 am in front of the KBR Auditorium. The event will be graced by our Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. As 29th August is the National Sports Day and the foundation day of Fit India Movement, which is the birth anniversary of Major Dhyan Chand, who was an India Hockey player and the legend of Hockey in the history of Indian sports.

Program of Freedom Run:

7:10 am --- Assemble of all the participants for the Freedom run 2.0.

7: 15 am ---Floral tribute to the Hockey legendary of India Sports Major Dhyan Chand. following by Vice Chancellor address.

7:30 am---- Flag off by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

About the Freedom Run:

- ➤ Tezpur University Freedom Run 2.0 will be held in the presence and participation of all faculty members, non-teaching staff, students, and members of TU families, by following the norms of Covid-19.
- During this run, all the runners will be taken place on a predefined route, maintain the gap in between the runners, runners can run at their own pace, dress code is white colour t-shirt or any light colour and very importantly, all the runners should record the track of their running route in their mobile tracking app or GPS watch and submit the record to us (email ID rrsingh@tezu.ernet.in) for reporting to the Ministry.
- ➤ The record will be submitted to FIT INDIA MOVEMENT; Govt. of India website and participation certificate will be issued to all the participants by the Ministry.
- ➤ Virtual runs for Fit India Movement are already started from 13/08/2021 to 02/10/2021 all the details have already been uploaded on our website. In this virtual run, participants must record the track of their running route in their mobile tracking app or GPS watch and submit the record to Fit India Movement website. https://fitindia.gov.in/

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-

(R.R Singh)

Asstt. Director Physical Education.

Memo No. TU/DSW/Notice/16-F.08 (A)

Date: 17-08-2021